South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 03:54:43 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1487 (Rat #0656, Act #0535 of 1990) General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 5 to Chapter 9, Title 23 so as to provide for the
State Fire Marshal Board of Appeals and its members and powers; to amend Section 23-9-150, relating to buildings declared
to be unsafe by the State Fire Marshal, so as to delete an appeal to a court of competent jurisdiction and provide that
emergency decisions of the Fire Marshal are not stayed pending appeal to the Appeals Board; to provide for the appointment
and terms of the initial members of the Board; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 23-9-155 so as to provide the
requirements of the State Fire Marshal and his agents before changes in a building or structure are required or penalties are
assessed.-amended title

04/04/90
04/04/90
04/17/90
04/19/90
04/19/90
04/19/90
04/24/90
04/25/90
05/03/90
05/03/90
05/10/90
05/10/90
05/10/90
05/10/90
05/10/90
05/11/90
05/16/90
05/16/90
05/30/90
06/05/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
07/06/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-14
Amended SJ-65

Read second time SJ-70

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-70
Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-26
Amended HJ-23

Objection by Rep. McLeod, G. Brown & Smith SJ-24

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Smith & McLeod HJ-30
Objection withdrawn by Rep. G. Brown HJ-31

Amended HJ-63

Read second time HJ-65

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-65
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4
House amendment amended SJ-5

Returned to House with amendments SJ-6

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-34

Ratified R 656

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/90

Act No. 535

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



