May 26, 2024, 03:54:43 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1487 (Rat #0656, Act #0535 of 1990) General Bill, By W.R. Lee

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 5 to Chapter 9, Title 23 so as to provide for the State Fire Marshal Board of Appeals and its members and powers; to amend Section 23-9-150, relating to buildings declared to be unsafe by the State Fire Marshal, so as to delete an appeal to a court of competent jurisdiction and provide that emergency decisions of the Fire Marshal are not stayed pending appeal to the Appeals Board; to provide for the appointment and terms of the initial members of the Board; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 23-9-155 so as to provide the requirements of the State Fire Marshal and his agents before changes in a building or structure are required or penalties are assessed.-amended title

04/04/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/04/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
04/17/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-14
04/19/90	Senate	Amended SJ-65
04/19/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-70
04/19/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-70
04/24/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/25/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-26
05/03/90	House	Amended HJ-23
05/03/90	Senate	Objection by Rep. McLeod, G. Brown & Smith SJ-24
05/10/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Smith & McLeod HJ-30
05/10/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. G. Brown HJ-31
05/10/90	House	Amended HJ-63
05/10/90	House	Read second time HJ-65
05/10/90	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-65
05/11/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4
05/16/90	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-5
05/16/90	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-6
05/30/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-34
06/05/90		Ratified R 656
06/07/90		Signed By Governor
06/07/90		Effective date 06/07/90
06/07/90		Act No. 535
07/06/90		Copies available